



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8242 OF 2016

Shri. Shrimant @ Bahguji Sahebrao Sonawane ....Petitioner  
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy And Anr. ....Respondent

Mr Satish Kankare h/for Mr T D Deshmukh, Advocate For  
Petitioner

**CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J**

**DATE : 24th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on Board.

Removed from Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**