



14-wp-8242-2016

2026:BHC-AS:21995

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8242 OF 2016

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.11.13
15:48:29 +0530

Shrimant @ Bahguji Sahebrao Sonawane
& Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tejas D. Deshmukh a/w Mr. H. D. Chavan for
petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 13, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on **21 January 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)