



2026:BHC-AS:21995

Board Sr.No.:3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8242 OF 2016

Shri. Shrimant @ Bahguji Sahebrao SonawanePETITIONER
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Ronak Utagikar h/f Adv. Tejas D. Deshmukh for
Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st January, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 04/03/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)