



legha

58_wp_8242_2016.docx



2026:BHC-AS:21995

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8242 OF 2016

Shrimant @ Bahguji Sahebrao Sonawane
and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Onakar Somvanshi h/f. Mr. Tejas D. Deshmukh for the Petitioners.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 23 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Report of the registry indicates that Respondent No.1 is dead. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks and is granted time of two weeks to take necessary steps.
- 2) List the Petition on **8 October 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]