



2026:BHC-AS:21995

Board Sr.No.: -36

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8242 OF 2016

Shri. Shrimant @ Bahguji Sahebrao SonawanePETITIONER
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Sagar Kursija i/by Adv. T. D. Deshmukh for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)