



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8242 OF 2016

Shri Shrimant @ Bahguji ... Petitioners
Sahebrao Sonawane and Others

Vs.

Shri Shivraj Chanmalya Swamy ... Respondents
and Another

Mr. Onkar V. Somvanshi i/b Mr. Tejas Desmukh for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. On 18th March 2026 following order was passed :

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued. As per office remark, learned advocate for the petitioners has not taken steps against the unserved and deceased respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has taken steps. Office shall verify whether steps are taken.

2. By way of last chance, three week's time is granted to take steps, it not yet taken, failing which the petition will be dismissed against the unserved respondents on the next date.

3. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.05.08
11:27:32 +0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI



4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that for want of any instructions, he is unable to take any steps.
5. The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]